

OTE Standard Construction Drawings and Plan Insert Sheets
Revision Log
October 19, 2012 Revision

The following changes were made to the OTE Standard Construction Drawings and Plan Insert Sheets:

Drawing Number	Title	Revision Type *	Revision Description
<p>*Change - adding new information or revising existing information, more than an editorial change; New - adding a new drawing; Deletion - deleting a drawing; Editorial - revising text to provide clarification, updating references, correcting a typing or drawing mistake, simple editorial changes such as rephrasing a statement or making a format change.</p>			
Standard Construction Drawing			
	SCD Index	Editorial	Updated per this revision.
MT-101.90	Drop-Offs in Work Zones	Change	Revised "Portable concrete barrier" to "Portable barrier" in Note 13, and "PCB" to "PB" (7 instances in Condition II table); revised first line of Note 10, to reflect that word legend is used on sign (lower-case, shown previously, usually indicates a symbol sign.).
TC-71.10	Word and Symbol Pavement Markings	Change	Deleted metric dimensions throughout. On page 1 updated Table 2 to include dimensions and area of Chevron Marking; simplified dimensioning of bike symbol and chevron. On page 2 revised "Transverse/Diagonal Lines" island detail (deleted "transverse"; changed "lines" to "markings"); added reference to TC-72.20 which shows other crosshatch marking type (i.e., chevron); deleted the Direction of Travel (w/arrow) label above the detail. On "Railroad Symbol Marking" detail, labeled Stop Line. On page 3 reworded Note 7 (now 7A) and added Note 7B re. placement and spacing of shared lane marking.
HL-20.13	Foundation - Median Mounted Light Poles	Change	Deleted Notes 2 and 10 (and renumbered notes). Revised "6 in MIN." dimension in Section A-A to "6 in to 8 in".
HL-20.21	Light Tower Foundations	Change	Deleted Notes 6 and 7 (and renumbered notes). Deleted "embedment" in first sentence of Note 5; removed metric dimensions.

Drawing Number	Title	Revision Type *	Revision Description
HL-20.24	Foundation for Median Mounted Light Tower	Change	Deleted Notes 3, 6 and 7 (and renumbered notes); removed metric dimensions; revised 2 inch dimension in Top, Side, and Section CS views to 4 inches; deleted "embedment" in first sentence of Note 4 (was Note 5 previously).
Plan Insert Sheet			
	PIS Index	Editorial	Editorial corrections to 7/20/12 index.